national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001

Enquiries: Henriétte Nel Ref: RT9-1-2011R Tel: (012) 315-5975 Fax: (012) 315-5058/086 544 8968
e-mail: henriette.nel@treasury.gov.za

CONTRACT RT9-1-2011R: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPECIALISED
PRODUCTS FOR INFANT FEED, COMPLETE ENTERAL FEEDS FOR
PAEDIATRICS AND ADULTS, ENTERAL FEED SUPPLEMENTS, OTHER
NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS AND TUBE FEEDING SYSTEMS TO THE STATE
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31 AUGUST 2014

1. IMPORTANT GENERAL INFORMATION:

The contract circular for the aforementioned contract distributed to user
departments by the National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and
binding supply agreement between the contractor and the State. End-user
institutions are, therefore, prohibited from making any amendments of any

nature to the aforementioned contract.

The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user
institutions. It would only be at the receipt of such notification from the
National Treasury that user institutions can effect any changes to this

contract.

From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the
correctness of supplier’s invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract.
Should there be any variances between invoice prices and the contract price
as reflected in the contract circular, user institutions should query such
variances with the relevant contractor prior to processing payment. Payment
of prices other than the contract prices will be regarded as fruitless

expenditure.

e Please note that the delivered price is for the unit of measure (UOM)
offered.
e All prices are inclusive of 14 % VAT.

e All prices are on a delivered basis.
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ATTACHED DOCUMENTATION:

e Special Conditions and Requirement of Contract;

e Contract Circular; and

¢ General Conditions of Contract.

2. NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF PARTICIPATING DEPARTMENTS:

DEPARTMENT | CONTACT | TELEPHONE | FASCILIME | E-MAIL ADDRESS
PERSON NUMBER NUMBER

National Dept of | Ms Andiswa | 012 395-8511 086 633 0226 | nggaka@health.gov.za

Health Ngqgaka

Private Bag X

828

Pretoria

0001 Ms Ann Behr | 012 395-8512 | 086 633 0172 | behra@heaith.gov.za
Mr Aaron M 012 395-8772 086 632 6598 | manyum@health.gov.za
Manyuha
Ms Lynn 012 395-8782 moengl@health.qov.za
Moeng

National Dept of | Col Leonie 012 671-5059 012 671-5053 | Leonied@absamail.co.za

Defence van den

Private Bag X Heever

102 Lt Col

Centurion Keitumetse 012 671-5472 012 671-5469 | kruiters@absamail.co.za

0046 Ruiters
Ms M 012 314-0999 | - -
Coetzee

Dept of Willem 012 307-2020 086 533 1026 | Willem.preforius@dcs.gov.za:

Correctional Pretorius

Services

Private Bag X
136

Pretoria

0001
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DEPARTMENT | CONTACT | TELEPHONE | FASCILIME | E-MAIL ADDRESS
PERSON NUMBER NUMBER

Eastern Cape Ms 040 608-1705 086 558 0543 | Nomawonga.kama@impilo.ec

Dept of Health Nomawonga prov.gov.za

Private Bag X Kama

0038 Ms Zanele 040 608-1212 040 608-1213 | Zanele. mnukwana@impilo.ecp

Bisho Mnukwana rov.gov.za

0038 (SCM)

Free State Dept | David 051 408-1281 051 408-1074 | bohlalef@fshealth.gov.za

of Health Bohlale

Private Bag x517

Bioemfontein

9300

Limpopo Dept of | Daddy 015 293-6198 086 590 9915 | Daddy.matthews@yahoo.com/

Health Matthews Daddy.matthews@dhsd.limpo

Private Bag po.gov.za

X9302

Polokwane

0700

Mpumalanga Ms Maria van | 013 766-3413 013 766-3469 | mariav@social.mpu.gov.za

Dept of Health der Merwe 086 529 7987

Private Bag

X11285

Nelspruit

1200

North West Dept | Ms Tswanelo | 018 397-2364 018 397- tkgengwenyane@nwpg.gov.za

of Health Kgengwenya 2333/086

Private Bag X ne 7306 996

2068

Mmabatho Ms G Tsele 018 397 2680 018 397 2696 | Gisele@nwpg.gov.za

2735
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DEPARTMENT | CONTACT | TELEPHONE | FASCILIME | E-MAIL ADDRESS
PERSON NUMBER NUMBER
Northern Cape Ms C de 053 830-0629 | 086 549 7619 | cdelange@ncpg.gov.za
Dept of Health Lange
Private Bag X
5049
KBY Hospital
Complex
8300
Western Cape Ms L van 021483-3985 021 483-2682 | Luzette.vanniekerk@pgwc.gov.za
Dept of Health Niekerk
P O Box 2060
Cape Town
8000 R
KZN Dept of Ms L Spies 033 395-2726 086 619 3855 | Lenore.spies@kznhealth gov.za
Health

Private Bag X
5049
Pietermaritzburg
8300
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3.2

3.3

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF CONTRACTORS AND OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION:

At Life Products
P O Box 69264
Bryanston

2021

Tel:

Fax:

Cell:

Contact Person:
E-mail:

011 787 0021

086 274 2702

082 326 6249

Ms Tennille Robertson
tennile@atlife.co.za

Diva Nutritional Products (Pty) Ltd

P O Box 48126
Kommetjie
7976

Tel:

Fax:

Cell:

Contact Person:
E-mail:

Fresenius Kabi (Pty) Ltd
P O Box 4156

Halfway House

1685

Tel:
Fax:
Cell:
Contact Person:

E-mail;

021 783 4111
021 783 3798
083 462 8632
Mr Grant Cooper

rant@diva.co.za

011 545 0000

011 545 0063/0800 203 100

083 386 4083

Ms Albertha Nel/Ms Piletso Phiri
Albertha.Nel@fresenius-kabi.com/

Piletso.Phiri@fresenius-kabi.com
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3.4 Nestlé SA (Pty) Ltd
P O Box 50616

Randburg

2125

Tel: 011 514 6000

Fax: 011514 6076

Cell: 082 880 2335

Contact Person: Ms Mpule Kekana

E-mail: mpule kekana@za.nestle.com

3.5 Ngokusa Trading 809 cc

P O Box 1035

New Germany

3620

Tel: 031 700 3225

Fax: 031 700 5439

Cell: 082 209 0953

Contact Person: Ms Sibongile Dube
E-mail: sibongile@ngokusa.co.za

3.6 Pharmaplan (Pty) Ltd

P O Box 7115

Johannesburg

2000

Tel: 011 652 0950

Fax: 011 652 0953

Cell: (082 469 5330

Contact Person: Mr Johan Abrie

E-mail: johan.abrie@pharmaplan.co.za

YVETTEVANNEKERK

_~~"for CHIEF DIRECTOR CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
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